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SA2 would like to thank CT3 for their LS C3-070613 on PCC provisioning of authorized bandwidth per QCI.
SA2 agreed on a CR against TS 23.203 to clarify the subject. 
SA2 provides answers to the questions CT3 below (see S2-072918 for details). 
1. Is the PCRF allowed to provision an MBR also for QCIs associated with GBR bearers?
SA2 answer:
No. The authorized MBR per QCI only applies to non-GBR bearers. 
2. Is the PCRF also allowed to provision a GBR for a QCI?
SA2 answer: 
No.  
3. (a) What is the relationship between the MBRs of  PCC rules bound to a PDP context of a given QCI and the MBR for this QCI? (b) Which MBR value is applicable for a PDP context with this QCI?
SA2 answer:

This is clarified in S2-072918.
4. What is the relationship between the GBRs of  PCC rules bound to a PDP context of a given QCI and the GBR for this QCI? Which GBR value is applicable for a PDP context with this QCI? 
SA2 answer:

See answer to question 2 and clarifications in S2-072918.
5. Is the PCRF allowed to provision MBR and/or GBR per QCI also for other IP-CAN types than GPRS?
SA2 answer:

Yes. The new text provided in S2-072918 is not specific to GPRS.
6. Is the PCRF also allowed to provision GBR and/or MBR per QCI during an ongoing Gx session?
SA2 answer:

The PCRF may change the authorized MBR per QCI at any time. An authorized GBR per QCI shall not be signalled on Gx.
7. Is the provisioning of GBR and/or MBR per QCI also a request for a resource reservation?
SA2 answer:

Only the GBR (per PCC rule / per bearer) is used for resource reservation (e.g., admission control in the RAN). The MBR (per PCC rule / per bearer) is used for rate policing.
8. Are these procedures required for Rel-7? 
SA2 answer:

SA2 asks CT3 to take action in accordance with the answers provided in this LS.
Action to CT3: .CT3 is kindly asked to take the above answers and notes into account in the development of the Gx and in the development of the corresponding PCC procedures.
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